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Ensign and Lieutenant Gerald Littlehales Good-1

lake. Dated 14th July 1854. !
Captain James Armar Butler, from half-pay Ceylon

Rifle Regiment. Dated 15th July 1854.
Soots Fusilier Guards.

Tq be Captains and Lieutenant-Colonels without
purchase.

Lieutenant and Captain Francis Haygarth. Dated
14th July 1854.

Lieutenant and Captain the Honourable Richard
Charterig. Dated 14th July 1854.

Brevet Lieutenant-Colonel Franklyn Lushington,
C.B., from the 37th Foot. Dated 15th July
1854.

Major Lambert Lyons Montgomery, from the
80th Foot. Dated 15th July 1854.

To be Lieutenants and Captains without purchase.
Ensign and Lieutenant Francis Baring, rice Hay-

garth. Dated 14th July 1854.
Ensign and Lieutenant Seymour Lionel William

Dawson Darner, vice Charteris. Dated 14th
July 1854.

Ensign and Lieutenant Rowland F. W. Childers.
Dated 14th July 1854.

Slnsign and Lieutenant William Wheatley. Dated
14th July 1854.

Captain Edward Robert Wetherall, from the 1st
Foot. Dated 15th July 1'854.

Captain Arthur Charles Greville, from the 21st
Foot. Dated 15th July 1854.

To be Adjutant.
Lieutenant and Captain Hugh Fitz-Hardinge

Drummond, vice Stephenson, promoted. Dated
14th July 1854.

22d Foot—Major James Talbot Airey, from
half-pay Unattached, to be Major, vice .Conway,
promoted in the Grenadier Guards. Dated 14th
July 1854.

BREVET.
Captain John Lintorn Arabin Simmons, of the

Royal Engineers, to be Major in the Army.
. Dated 14th July 1854.
Brevet-Major John Lintorn Arabin Simmons, of

the Royal Engineers, to have the local rank of
Lieutenant-Colonel in Turkey. Dated 14th
July 1854.

Lieutenant and Captain James Armar Butler, of
the Coldstream Guards, to be Major in the
Army. Dated 14th July 1854.
The name of Lieutenant Nasmyth, of the Bom-

bay Engineers, is recorded to have the Brevet
rank of Major, when he shall have been promoted
to the regimental rank of Captain.

WAR-OFFICE, July 14, 1854.
To be Captains without purchase.

1st Regiment of Foot—Captain William Brooke
Northey, from half-pay Coldstream Guards.
Dated 14th July 1854.

7th Foot—Captain Hamilton Edmonds, from half-
pay 60th Foot, repaying the difference. Dated
14th July 1854,

9th Foot—Captain Charles Pearson, from half-pay
Unattached, Dated 14th July 1854.

13th Foot—Captain T. Inigo Wickham Freeman,
from half-pay Unattached. Dated 14th July
1854.

15th Foot—Captain Charles John Lord Colville
from half-pay Unattached. Dated 14th Juh
1854.

16th Foot—Captain William Ward, from half-pa1

Unattached. Dated 14th July 1854.
38th Foot—Captain George Schreiber, from half

pay 18th Light Dragoons. Dated 14th July
1854.

44th Foot—Captain Thomhill Warrington, from
half-pay 76th Foot Dated 14th July 1854.

45th Foot—Captain David Davies, from half-pay
Unattached, repaying the difference. Dated
14th July 1854.

51st Foot—Captain Cooke Tylden Pattenson, from
half-pay Rifle Brigade. Dated 14th July 1854.

55th Foot—Captain Henry Connop, from half-pay
Cape Corps. Dated 14th July 1854.

60th Foot—JCaptain Francis J. Swayne Hepburn,
from half-pay Unattached. Dated 14th July
1854.

72d Foot—Captain Charles Cox, from half-pay
87th Foot, repaying the difference. Dated 14th
July 1854.

79th Foot—Captain George Newbery, from half-
pay 44th Foot. Dated 14th July 1854.

89th Foot — Captain Robert Hudson O'Reilly
Hoey, from half-pay Unattached. Dated 14th
July 1854.

90th Foot—Captain the Honourable Richard Hare,
from half-pay Unattached. Dated 14th July
1854.

3d West India Regiment—Captain John James
Greig, from half-pay Unattached, vice Brabazon,
appointed to 17th Foot. Dated 14th July
1854.

Rifle Brigade—Captain Ralph Piggott Ince, from
half-pay Unattached. Dated 14th July 1854,

BREVET.
To-be Majors in the Army.

Captain Thornhill Warrington, 44th Foot. Dated
22d July 1830.

Captain Charles Cox, 72d Foot. Dated 10th
January 1837.

Captain. Cooke Tylden Pattenson, 51st Foot.
Dated 10th January 1837.

Captain David Davies, 45th Foot. Dated 10th
January 1837.

Captain George Newbery, 79th Foot. Dated
10th January 1837.

Captain George Schreiber, 38th Foot. Dated
10th January 1837.

Captain T. Inigo Wickham Freeman, 13th Foot.
Dated 28th June 1838.

Captain William Brooke Northey, 1st Foot.
Dated 23d November 1841.

Captain Henry Connop, 55th Foot. • Dated 23d
November 1841.

Captain Charles Pearson, 9th Foot. Dated 23d
November 1841.

Captain Honourable Richard Hare, 90th Foot.
Dated 23d November 1841.

Captain Hamilton Edmonds, 7th Foot. Dated
23d November 1841.

Captain Francis J. Swayne Hepburn, 60th Foot.
Dated llth November 1851.

Daptain Ralph Piggott Ince, Rifle Brigade.
Dated llth November 1851.

Captain John James Greig, 3d West India Regi-
ment. Dated 20th June 1854.

To be Lieutenant-Colonels in the Army.
Brevet-Major Thornhill Warrington, 44th Foot.

Dated 9th November 1846.
Brevet-Major Charles Cox, 72d Foot. Dated

llth November 1851.
Brevet-Major Cooke Tylden Pattenson, 51st Foot.

Dated llth November 1851.
Brevet-Major David Davies, 45th Foot. Dated

llth November 1851.
Brevet-Major George Newbery, 79th Foot. Dated

llth November 1851,
Brevet-Major George Schreiber, 38th Foot. Dated

llth November 1851.


